## 

FORM PTO-159 1-31-92

07-16-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #3

mas 7-16-99

07-27-1999



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney	Docket No:	MDPC516147

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for T <sub>1</sub>	nal documents or copy thereof.					
1011  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	04081  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1. Ivanic of conveying party(los).						
Norwest Bank Arizona, National Association	Name: Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation Address: 4343 East Camelback Road					
Individuals Association	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85018					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship					
Corporation-State	Association State of					
Other	General Partnership State of					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership State of					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State of Delaware					
Assignment Merger	Other					
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)					
Execution date:July 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,732,211; 1,744,076; 1,853,452; 1,639,471; 1,797,498; 1,992,073					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _6_					
Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 165.00					
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC	Check No 107/90 in the amount of \$165.00 is enclosed.					
1420 Fifth Avenue	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may					
Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347	be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.					
(206) 682-8100	Number 03 1710.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature:						
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.	- f- fourtages 7/13/99					
Daiva K. Tautvydas  Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date					
Registration No. 36 077						
Direct Dial (206) 695-1727 Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments and document:3_					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a scaled envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid						
addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 7-13-99,						
Date:						

01 FC:401 02 FDr408:16147249.DOC 07/13/99 2:44 PM 40.00 OP 125.00 OP

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Norwest Bank Arizona, National Association, having a principal place of business at 64 East Broadway, Tempe, Arizona 85282, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge in favor of Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation, having a principal place of business at 4343 East Camelback Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85018, the Security Interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations identified below granted to it by Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation, which Security Interest was recorded on February 10, 1998 at Reel 1689 and Frame 0068 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full:

Trademark	U.S. Serial Number	Filing Date	U.S. Registration Number	Issue Date
ACTIVATED CONDITIONING SYSTEM	74/279,307	05/28/92	1,732,211	11/10/92
ACTIVATED DELIVERY SYSTEM	74/050,674	04/19/90	1,744,076	12/29/92
ACTIVATED HYDROSILICONE	74/352,045	01/25/93	1,853,452	09/13/94
THERAPLEX	74/003,865	11/20/89	1,639,471	04/02/91
THERAPLEX CLEARLOTION	74/352,036	01/25/93	1,797,498	10/12/93
ZOSTRIX HP TRIPLE STRENGTH & Design	74/608,217	12/08/94	1,992,073	08/06/96

Norwest Bank Arizona, National Association hereby further reconveys, to the extent of its interest therein, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, to Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation,

-1-

any and all rights in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations identified above that may have been transferred by the Security Interest.

Dated this 12 day of July, 1999.

NORWEST BANK ARIZONA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: 7, m Allings
Title: Vice Provided

STATE OF ARIZONA

SECURITY OF MARICORA

Security Interest.

Norwest Bank Arizona, known to be me to be the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said Norwest Bank Arizona, National Association.

Dated this day of July, 1999.

DONNA COTA

MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 17, 2002 NOTARY PUBLIC.

My commission expires:

DKT:GLS

MDPC\\6147RBL.DOG

-2-